

No. E.E/K.Z/ 00/ /2014

Dated: // / 3 /2014

M/s Iqbal Progressive Builder, Gulshan-e-Iqbal Karachi



AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: IMPROVEMENT /REPAIR 9000 ROAD IN FROM 2 ½ BILAL CHOWRANGI KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI.

This is with Reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 10-02-2014 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates 8,55,740/-

The Competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost 8,50,950/- (Eight Lac Fifty Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty Only) after given the rebate. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanction cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER
KORANGI ZONE DMC (K)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Deputy Director (I.T), TLG, Korangi Zone.

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority.

Copy forwarded for information to:-



No. E.E/K.Z/002-12014

Dated: 11 / 3/2014

M/s Samia Traders, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: IMPROVEMENT /REPAIR OF STREET ROAD Y AREA KORANGI #1 ½ KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI.

This is with Reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 10-02-2014 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates 8,50,276/-

The Competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost 8,50,174/- (Eight Lac Fifty Thousand One Hundred Seventy Four Only) after given the rebate. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanction cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KORANGI ZONE DMC (K)

Museer

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Deputy Director (I.T), TLG, Korangi Zone.

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority.

Copy forwarded for information to:-



No. E.E/K.Z/003 /2014

Dated: // / 3 /2014

M/s Samia Traders, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING LAYING CC FLOORING IN UC-03 & 04 KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI

This is with Reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 10-02-2014 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates 8,09,593/-

The Competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost 7,99,598/- (Seven Lac Ninety Nine Thousand Five Hundred Ninety Eight Only) after given the rebate. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanction cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KORANGI ZONE DMC (K)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Deputy Director (I.T), TLG, Korangi Zone.

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority.

Copy forwarded for information to:-



No. E.E/K.Z/004/2014

Dated: 1/ / 3 /2014

M/s Shah Builder, Karachi.

AWARD LETTER

 (\mathcal{M})

SUBJECT: RECONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C SLAB ON WORK SHOP OF KORANGI ZONE DMC (E)

This is with Reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 10-02-2014 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates 7,29,419/-

The Competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost 7,24,888/- (Seven Lac Twenty Four Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Eight Only) after given the rebate. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanction cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KORANGI ZONE DMC (K)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Deputy Director (I.T), TLG, Korangi Zone.

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority.

Copy forwarded for information to:-



No. E.E/K.Z/205 /2014

Dated: 11 / 3 /2014

M/s Abdullah Enterprises, Karachi.



AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: PROVIDING & LAYING C.C FLOORING IN UC-07 KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI

This is with Reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 10-02-2014 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates 7,90,406/-

The Competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost 7,90,406/- (Seven Lac Ninety Thousand Four Hundred Six Only) after given the rebate. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanction cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KORANGI ZONE DMC (K)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Deputy Director (I.T), TLG, Korangi Zone.

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority.

Copy forwarded for information to:-



No. E.E/K.Z/COL /2014

Dated: 1/ / 3 /2014

M/s Abdullah Enterprises, Karachi.



AWARD LETTER

SUBJECT: MAINTENANCE OF STREET / ROAD IN UC-07 KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI.

This is with Reference to your tender for the subjected work dropped on 10-02-2014 therein you were 1st lower bidder by quoted the rates 9,15,431/-

The Competent authority has been pleased to award the work at a cost 8,54,225/- (Eight Lac Fifty Four Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Five Only) after given the rebate. You are therefore directed to furnished the cost of stamp @ of 0.30% of the sanction cost to be affixed on the agreement within (03) days from the receipt of this letter.

This is for your information.

EXECUTIVE ENGINEER KORANGI ZONE DMC (K)

Director (CB) SPPRA, GOS

With a request to upload on the Website of SPPRA (Authority).

Deputy Director (1.T), TLG, Korangi Zone.

With a request to upload on the Website of Authority.

Copy forwarded for information to:-

Name of procuring Agency.

1/3, 41/B Korangi 2 1/2 D.M.C Korangi

2. Tender Reference No.

EE/KZ/04/2013 Dated 21-01-2014

3. Tender Description Name 0f work. IMPROVEMENT/REPAIR OF 9000 ROAD FROM 2 ½ BILAL

CHOWRANGI KORANGI ZONE DMC KORANGI

4. Method of Procurement.

Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published

SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 18709

6. Total Bid documents Sold.

03 Nos

7. Total Bid Received.

<u>03 Nos</u>

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable)

Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from)

9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable)

Not applicable

10. Bid(S) Rejected.

Nil

11. Financial Bid Opening dated.

10-02-2014

12 Bid Evaluation Report.

$\int \frac{1}{S.N}$	Name of firm of Bidder	by the	Terms of	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance /Rejection	Remarks
01	M/S IQBAL PROGRESSIVE	Bidder 14.50 % below	Cost 1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 8,55,740/- PC-I Cost 8,51,052/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommende d for awarded of work
02.	M/S SAMIA TRADERS	14% Below	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 8,60,428/- PC-I Cost 8,51,052/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
03	M/S ABDULLAH	13.50% Below	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 8,65,270/- PC-I Cost 8,51,052/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

S.No	Committee Members of the Committee Committee Member	Designation.	Signature	Seal
01	Mr. Talat Mehmood	Chairman.	100	
•	Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. Korangi			Kannacever
02	Mr. Iqtidar Ahmed	Member	0	S FOR SENDINGENCY
	Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi		2 2 2	Executive Lagineet
03	Mr. Muhammad Mubeen Siddiqui	Member	Il useen	
	Executive Engineer D.M.C Korangi.		1000	1
04	Mr. Touqeer Abbas	Member	\ \w\	
	Executive Engineer D.M.C (East)			
05	Khan Malik	Member/Secretary	\ \ \(\ \vec{v} \)	·
İ	Account Officer DMC Korangi		<u> </u>	<u>i</u>

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to:-

1-Administrator, District Municipal Corporation Korangi.

1. Name of procuring Agency. 1/3, 41/B Korangi 2 ½ D.M.C Korangi

2. Tender Reference No. EE/KZ/04/2013 Dated 21-01-2014

3. Tender Description Name Of work. IMPROVEMENT / REPAIR OF STREET / ROAD Y AREA KORANGI #

1 ½ KORANGI ZONE D.M.C KORANGI.

4. Method of Procurement. Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 18709

6. Total Bid documents Sold. <u>03 Nos</u>

7. Total Bid Received. <u>03 Nos</u>

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable) Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from)

9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable

10. Bid(S) Rejected.

11. Financial Bid Opening dated. 10-02-2014

12 Bid Evaluation Report.

S.N	Name of firm of Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance /Rejection	Remarks
01	M/S SAMIA TRADERS	15 % below	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 8,50,276/- PC-I Cost 8,53,781/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommende d for awarded of work
02.	M/S ABDULLAH ENTERPRISES	14.50% Below	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 8,54,960/- PC-I Cost 8,53,781/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
03	M/S IQBAL PROGRESSIVE BUILDER	14% Below	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 8,59,642/- PC-I Cost 8,53,781/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of the Committee

S.No	Committee Member	Designation.	Signature	Seal
01	Mr. Talat Mehmood Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. Korangi	Chairman,	- 10	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
02	Mr. Iqtidar Ahmed Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi	Member	3	ROPERINTE SOLMGRANGI O.M.C.KORANGI
03	Mr. Muhammad Mubeen Siddiqui Executive Engineer D.M.C Korangi.	Member	Musey	794
04	Mr . Touqeer Abbas Executive Engineer D.M.C (East)	Member		1900
05	Khan Malik Account Officer DMC Korangi	Member/Secretary		

✓Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to:-

1-Administrator, District Municipal Corporation Korangi.

. Name of procuring Agency.

1/3, 41/B Korangi 2 ½ D.M.C Korangi

2. Tender Reference No.

EE/KZ/04/2013 Dated 21-01-2014

3. Tender Description Name 0f work.

PROVIDING & LAYING C.C FLOORING IN UC-03 & 04

KORANGI ZONE D.M.C KORANGI

4. Method of Procurement.

Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published

SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 18709

6. Total Bid documents Sold.

<u>03 Nos</u>

7. Total Bid Received.

03 Nos

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable)

Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from)

9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable)

Not applicable

10. Bid(S) Rejected.

Nil

H. Financial Bid Opening dated.

10-02-2014

12 Bid Evaluation Report.

S.N	Name of firm of Bidder	Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance /Rejection	Remarks
01	M/S SAMIA TRADERS	19 % below	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 8,09,593/- PC-I Cost 7,99,598/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommende d for awarded of work
02.	M/S ABDULLAH ENTERPRISES	18.50% Below	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 8,14,590/- PC-I Cost 7,99,598/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive
03	M/S IQBAL PROGRESSIVE BUILDER	18% Below	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 8,19,588/- PC-t Cost 7,99,598/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of the Committee

S.No	Committee Member	Designation.	Signature	Seal
01	Mr. Talat Mehmood	Chairman.		
	Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. Korangi			
02	Mr. Iqtidar Ahmed	Member	/ 5. ° °	I MEDINES NON SCENGINEER
	Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi			PERINTENDINGENGINEER
03	Mr. Muhammad Mubeen Siddiqui	Member	111 1 24	The control of the Total
	Executive Engineer D.M.C Korangi.	į	Illiber	in in it is a second of the se
04	Mr . Touqeer Abbas	Member	wa.	
	Executive Engineer D.M.C (East)		$\mathcal{M}_{\mathcal{A}}$	/
05	Khan Malik	Member/Secretary	* // /	
	Account Officer DMC Korangi		/6/	

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to:-

- 1-Administrator, District Municipal Corporation Korangi.
- 2-Municipal Commissioner, District Municipal Corporation Korangi.

Name of procuring Agency.

1/3, 41/B Korangi 2 ½ D.M.C Korangi

2. Tender Reference No.

EE/KZ/04/2013 Dated 21-01-2014

3. Tender Description Name 0f work. RECONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C SLAB ON WORK SHOP OF

KORANGI ZONE D.M.C. EAST

4. Method of Procurement.

Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published

SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 18709

6. Total Bid documents Sold.

03 Nos

7. Total Bid Received.

<u>03 Nos</u>

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable)

Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from)

9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable

10. Bid(S) Rejected.

<u>Nil</u>

11. Financial Bid Opening dated.

10-02-2014

12 Bid Evaluation Report.

S.N	Name of firm of Bidder				Reasons for	Remarks
		by the Bidder	Terms of Cost	Estimated cost	acceptance /Rejection	Weinal KS
01	M/S SHAH BUILDER	19.50 % Below	I st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 7,29,419/- PC-I Cost 7,24,888/-		Recommend d for awarde
02.	M/S KASHIF HAFEEZ M/S NAVEED &	Below	Bidder	Bid cost: 7,33,949/ PC-I Cost 7,24,888/-		of work Responsive
i	AZAN	18.50% Below	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 7,38,480/- PC-LCost 7,24.888/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of the Committee

S.No		Designation.	Signature	Pool
)]	Mr. Talat Mehmood	Chairman.	Signature	Seal
	Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. Korangi	, and the same of		Í
2	Mr. Iqtidar Ahmed	Member		K
	Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi	TVICITIOCI	(25)	SUPERIOR KORANGI
3	Mr. Muhammad Mubcen Siddiqui	Member	222	D.M.EKURANGI
	Executive Engineer D.M.C Korangi.	Wichider	Museen	
4 🗍	Mr . Touqeer Abbas	Member		
	Executive Engineer D.M.C (East)	Member	100/1 7	
5	MKhan Malik	Momban/Casast	1 X /	
	Account Officer DMC Korangi	Member/Secretary		

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to:-

1-Administrator, District Municipal Corporation Korangi.

I. Name of procuring Agency.

1/3, 41/B Korangi 2 1/2 D.M.C Korangi

2. Tender Reference No.

EE/KZ/04/2013 Dated 21-01-2014

3. Tender Description Name 0f work. PROVIDING & LAYING C.C FLOORING IN UC-07

KORANGI ZONE D.M.C KORANGI.

4. Method of Procurement.

Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published

SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 18709

6. Total Bid documents Sold.

03 Nos

7. Total Bid Received.

03 Nos

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable)

Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from)

9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable) Not applicable

10. Bid(S) Rejected.

Nil

11. Financial Bid Opening dated.

10-02-2014

12 Bid Evaluation Report

S.N	Name of firm of Bidder	Cost offered by the	Ranking in Terms of	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance /Rejection	Remarks
01	M/S ABDULLAH ENTERPRISES	Bidder 20 % below	Cost 1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 7,90,406/- PC-I Cost 7,90,406/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Recommende d for awarded
02.	M/S IQBAL PROGRESSIVE BUILDER	19.50 % Below	2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 7,95,346/- PC-I Cost 7,90,406/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	of work Responsive
03	M/S SAMIA TRADERS	19% Below	3 rd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 8,00,286/- PC-I Cost 7,90,406/-	Qualified as per Evaluation Criteria	Responsive

Signature of the Members of the Committee

S.No	Committee Member	Designation.	Signature	Seal
01	Mr. Talat Mehmood	Chairman.		
	Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. Korangi		10	
02	Mr. lqtidar Ahmed	Member		PERSONAL SERVICES
	Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi		1000	DACKOBANGI
03	Mr. Muhammad Mubeen Siddiqui	Member	- 11/1	100000000000000000000000000000000000000
_,	Executive Engineer D.M.C Korangi.		Museu Fr	
	Mr . Touqeer Abbas	Member	ماند سفارا با	
	Executive Engineer D.M.C (East)		\mathcal{N}_{λ}	
	Khan Malik	Member/Secretary	- \	
	Account Officer DMC Korangi		1/16/	A Superior of the Control of the Con

√Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to:-

1-Administrator, District Municipal Corporation Korangi.

Name of procuring Agency.

1/3, 41/B Korangi 2 1/2 D.M.C Korangi

2. Tender Reference No.

EE/KZ/04/2013 Dated 21-01-2014

3. Tender Description Name 0f work. MAINTENANCE OF STREET / ROAD IN UC07 KORANGI ZONE D.M.C KORANGI.

4. Method of Procurement.

Single Stage One Envelope Procedure

5. Tender Published

SPPRA web site under rule 17(1) SPPRA 2010 ID SR.# 18709

6. Total Bid documents Sold.

03 Nos

7. Total Bid Received.

<u>03 Nos</u>

8. Technical Bid Opening Date (If applicable)

Not applicable ((Provide Detail in separate from)

9. Nos. of Bid Technically qualified (If applicable)

Not applicable

10. Bid(S) Rejected.

Nil

11. Financial Bid Opening dated.

10-02-2014

12 Bid Evaluation Report.

S.N		Cost offered by the Bidder	Ranking in Terms of Cost	Comparison with Estimated cost	Reasons for acceptance /Rejection	Remarks
01	M/S ABDULLAH ENTERPRISES	15% below	1 st Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,15,431/- PC-I Cost 8,54,333/-		Recommend d for awarde
02.	M/S SAMIA TRADERS		2 nd Lowest Bidder	Bid cost: 9,20,479/- PC-1 Cost 8,54,333/-		of work Responsive
03	M/S IQBAL PROGRESSIVE BUILDER	14% Below	3 rd Lowest	Bid cost: 9,25,527/- PC-I Cost 8,54,333/-	10 110	Responsive

Signature of the Members of the Committee

S.No	Committee Member	Designation.	Signature	Seal
)1	Mr. Talat Mehmood Municipal Commissioner, D.M.C. Korangi	Chairman.	-10	Scal
12	Mr. Iqtidar Ahmed	Member		SUPERINTENDINGENCIN
3	Superintending Engineer, D.M.C. Korangi Mr. Muhammad Mubeen Siddiqui Executive Engineer D.M.C Korangi.	Member	Muszen	D.M.CKORANGL
4	Mr . Touquer Abbas Executive Engineer D.M.C (East)	Member	NO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
5 j	Khan Malik Account Officer DMC Korangi	Member/Secretary		

Director (CB) SPPRA,GOS

With a request to upload on the website of SPPRA (Authority).

Copy to:-

1-Administrator, District Municipal Corporation Korangi.

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.

DMC KORANGI

2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER

LOCAL GOVERMENT

3). TITLE OF CONTRACT

Improvement /Repair / 9000 Road From 2 ½ Bilal Chowrangi Korangi Zone D.M.C Korangi.

4) TENDER NUMBER

EE/KZ/04/2013 DATED 21-01-2014

5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT

AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE OF CONTRACT

6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME

COUNCIL OF DMC KORANGI

(

7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE

Rs, 9,17,167/- +OPEN RATE

8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)

<u>NIL</u>

9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)

(3) MONTHS

10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME

10-02-2014 AT 2:00 PM.

11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).

<u>03</u>

12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED

03

13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME

03

14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)

OF OPEINING OF BIDS

YES

15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER.

M/S Iqbal Progressive Builder

16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE

SANCTION RUPEES 8,50,950/-

17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN <u>EVALUATION REPORT</u> (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID). 1ST M/S Iqbal Progressive Builder 2ND M/S Samia Traders 3RD M/S Abdullah Enterprises

18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED :- (TICK ONE)

A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

В).	SINGL	E STAGE-TWO ENVE	ELOPE PROCEDURE			
C).	TWO S	TAGE BIDDING PRO	CEDURE			
D).	TWO S	TAGE-TWO ENVELC	PE BIDDING PROCEDU	RE		
EMERG	PLEAS ENCY,	E SPECIFY IF ANY O DIRECT CONTRACT	THER METHOD OF PRO ING ETC. WITH BRIEF R	OCUREMENT W REASONS.	/AS ADOPTEI	D i.e.
19). PR	OVIDIN	IG AUTHORITY FOR	AWARD OF CONTRACT	AD!	MINISTRATO	OR DMC(K)
20). WH	IETHEI	R THE PROCUREME	NT WAS INCLUDED IN A	ANNUAL PROC	UREMENT P	LAN
21). AD	VERTIS	EMENT:			YES	NO NA
i	i)	SPPRA Website (if yes give date & S	PPRA Identification No	YES NO	www.ppras SPPRA Tend 18709/201	der ID SR. No.
i	i)	Newspapers (if yes give names o	f newspapers & dates)	YES NO ✓		
22). NAT	rure o	F CONTRACT		DOMESTIC/	LOCAL	LOCAL INT
23). WH (If y	IETHEF res, enc	R QUALIFICATION C. lose copy).	RITERIA WAS INCLUDE	ED IN BIDDING	/ TENDER D	OCUMENTS?
DOCUME	ENTS?	R BID EVALUATION (CRITERIA WAS INCLUD	ED IN BIDDING	G / TENDER	√ NO
25). WH MET	ETHER THOD C	APPROVAL OF COM THER THAN OPEN	APETENT AUTHORITYV COMPETITIVE BIDDIN(VAS OBTAINEE G?		
26). WAS	S BID SI	ECURITY OBTAINED	FROM ALL THE BIDDE	ERS?	YES	✓ NO
27). WHE BID	ETHER / BEST	THE SUCCESSFUL B EVALUATED BID (I	ID WAS LOWEST EVAL n case of Consultancies	UATED).	YES	✓ NO

1

Ç

28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPL	AINT?
	YES NO NA
29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	WERE
30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE TH (Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).	YES NO NO E AWARD OF CONTRACT?
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).	YES NO
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).	YES NO
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)	YES NO
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).	YES NO
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTED FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	YES NO
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE PIF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISITIES, enclose a copy)	YES NO NO ROCUREMENT? T, IF ABROAD:
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANC CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	YES NO PER PAYMENT IN THE
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)	YES NO NA
Signature & Official Stamp of (B&R) Prize of Officerngi FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	YES NO

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY **CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM**

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC

CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.				
1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC KORANGI			
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERMENT			
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT	IMPROVEMENT /REPAIR OF STREET / ROAD Y AREA KORANGI # 1 ½ KORANGI ZONE D.M.C KORANGI.			
4) TENDER NUMBER	EE/KZ/04/2013 DATED 21-01-2014			
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE OF CONTRACT			
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	COUNCIL OF DMC KORANGI			
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs, 9,16,164/- +OPEN RATE			
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	NIL			
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(3) MONTHS			
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	10-02-2014 AT 2:00 PM.			
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).	<u>03</u>			
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>			
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIN OF OPEINING OF BIDS	ME <u>03</u>			
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	<u>YES</u>			
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER.	M/S Samia Enterprises.			
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES 8,50,174/-			
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	1 ST M/S Samia Traders 2 ND M/S Abdullah Enterprises 3 RD M/S Iqbal Progressive Builder			

18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED :- (TICK ONE)

SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

. * B)	. SIN	IGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCED	URE	
C)	. TW	O STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE		
D)	. TW	O STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PR	OCEDURE	
EM	PLE IERGENC	CASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD CY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH	OF PROCUREMEN BRIEF REASONS.	T WAS ADOPTED i.e.
19]). PROVII	DING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF COM	VTRACT	ADMINISTRATOR DMC(K)
20)	. WHETH	HER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUD	ED IN ANNUAL PF	ROCUREMENT PLAN
21)	. ADVERT	ΓISEMENT:		YES NO NA
	i)	SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identificat	ion No.	
			YE:	S www.pprasindhgov.pk SPPRA Tender ID SR. No. 18709/2014
	ii)	Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & c		
			YES NO	✓
22).	NATURE	OF CONTRACT		
			DOMESTI	C/LOCAL LOCAL INT
23). (WHETHE (If yes, en	ER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INC Iclose copy).	CLUDED IN BIDDIN	NG / TENDER DOCUMENTS?
		ER BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS IN close a copy).	CLUDED IN BIDDI	YES NO V
		,		YES NO
25). V M	VHETHE IETHOD (R APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHOI OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BIL	RITYWAS OBTAIN DDING?	ED FOR USING A
				YES NO NA
26). W	'AS BID S	ECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE B	IDDERS?	YES NO
27). W BI	HETHER D / BEST	THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST IF EVALUATED BID (In case of Consultan	EVALUATED ncies).	
				YES ✓ NO

28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPL	AINT?
	YES NO NA
29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	WERE
	YES ✓ NO
30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE TH (Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).	E AWARD OF CONTRACT?
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).	YES NO
	YES NO
 ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details). 	
	YES NO
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)	
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).	YES NO
	YES NO 🗸
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTE FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	D
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VIS (if yes, enclose a copy)	n n
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANG CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	YES NO CE PAYMENT IN THE
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)	YES NO NA
Signature & Official Stamp of EAuthorized Officer er	YES NO

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

(B&R) DMC Korangi FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY **CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM**

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS. SERVICES & GOODS.

CONTRACTORS OF WOR	RKS, SERVICES & GOODS.
1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC KORANGI
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERMENT
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT	PROVIDING & LAYING C.C FLOORING IN UC-03 & 04 KORANGI ZONE <u>D.M.C KORANGI</u>
4) TENDER NUMBER	EE/KZ/04/2013 DATED 21-01-2014
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE OF CONTRACT
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	COUNCIL OF DMC KORANGI
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs. 9.99.497/-
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	NIL
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(3) MONTHS
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	10-02-2014 AT 2:00 PM.
 NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers). 	<u>03</u>
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	<u>03</u>
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPEINING OF BIDS	<u>03</u>
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	<u>YES</u>
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER.	M/S Samia Enterprises.
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	SANCTION RUPEES 7,99,598/-
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVALUATION REPORT	1 ST M/S Samia Traders

2ND M/S Abdullah Enterprises

3RD M/S Iqbal Progressive Builder 18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED :- (TICK ONE) SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE A).

(I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).

EVALUATION REPORT

4		
. • B).	SINGLE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCED	URE
C).	TWO STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE	
D).	TWO STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PR	OCEDURE
EMERG	PLEASE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHOD SENCY, DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH I	OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e. BRIEF REASONS.
19). PR(OVIDING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CON	TRACT <u>ADMINISTRATOR DMC(K)</u>
20). WH	IETHER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCLUD	ED IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN
21). ADV	/ERTISEMENT:	YES NO NA
i]) SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identificati	ing N
	c 3 Brie date & 21 LVA IdentiuCati	
		YES <u>www.pprasindhgov.pk</u> SPPRA Tender ID SR. No. 18709/2014
ii)) Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers & d	
	d 3 8 1 milles of newspapers & 0	
		YES NO
22). NATU	JRE OF CONTRACT	
		DOMESTIC / LOCAL
		DOMESTIC/ LOCAL LOCAL INT
23). WHE ^r (If yes	THER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS INC. 5, enclose copy).	LUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS?
24). WHET DOCUMEN' (if, yes	ΓΗΕR BID EVALUATION CRITERIA WAS ING TS? enclose a copy).	YES NO V
25). WHET METHO	HER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AUTHOR OD OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BID	YES NO NO ITYWAS OBTAINED FOR USING A DING?
		YES NO NA
26). WAS BI	D SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL THE BI	
27). WHETH BID / BE	ER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOWEST EVENTED BID (In case of Consultance)	VALUATED YES NO
·	(in case of Consultance	YES NO

28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICAL	
28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COM	APLAINT?
	YES NO NA
29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRIC READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	ES WERE
30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE (Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).	YES NO THE AWARD OF CONTRACT?
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).	YES NO
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).	YES NO
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)	YES NO
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).	YES NO
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELECTE FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCURIN AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH THE IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF VISION (if yes, enclose a copy)	YES NO NO PROCUREMENT?
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION ADVANCE CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	YES NO ZE PAYMENT IN THE
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)	YES NO NA
Signature & Official Steep of Authorized Officer	YES NO V
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCONS SERVICES & GOODS: CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS: DMC KORANGI				
CONTRACTORS OF WORK				
OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	COVERMENT			
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOV 1. / OTTE	RECONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C SLAB ON WORK SHOP OF KORANGI ZONE			
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT	D.M.C. EAST - WZ (04/2013 DATED 21-01-2014			
4) TENDER NUMBER	AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE OF CONTINION			
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	COUNCIL OF DMC KORANGI			
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF THE SCHEME 6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME	Rs. 9.06.110/-			
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	<u>NIT</u>			
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY) 9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD	(3) MONTHS			
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETATION (AS PER CONTRACT)	10-02-2014 AT 2:30 PM.			
(AS PERCONNIA). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME 10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME 11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOL	.D <u>03</u>			
(Attach list of a s	<u>03</u>			
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT	THE TIME <u>03</u>			
Or Or Bree	YES			
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	ESSFUL <u>M/S Shah Builder</u>			
(Enclose a copy) 15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCI BIDDER.	SANGITO			
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	RIN 1ST M/S Shah Builder 2ND M/S Kashif Hafeez 2ND M/S Kashif Hafeez			
16). CONTRACT 17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER EVALUATION REPORT (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION B	ID). 3RD M/S Naveed & JELL TICK ONE)			
(I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVIL 18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USE A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOR	DE PROCEDURE			

B).	SINGLE S	TAGE-TWO ENVELOPE	PROCEDURE		
•	TWO ST	AGE BIDDING PROCEDI	JRE		
C). D).	TWO STA	AGE-TWO ENVELOPE B	IDDING PROCEDURE		
ЕМЕ	PLEASE RGENCY, D	SPECIFY IF ANY OTHE IRECT CONTRACTING	R METHOD OF PROCUI ETC. WITH BRIEF REAS	REMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.	
19).	PROVIDIN	G AUTHORITY FOR AW	ARD OF CONTRACT	ADMINISTRATOR DMC(K)	
20)	.WHETHE	R THE PROCUREMENT	WAS INCLUDED IN AN	NNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN YES NO NA	
21]). ADVERTI	SEMENT:			
	i)	SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SP	PRA Identification No.	YES www.pprasindhgov.pk SPPRA Tender ID SR. No. 18709/2014 NO	}
	ii)	Newspapers (if yes give names o	of newspapers & dates)	NO V]
•	22). NATUI	RE OF CONTRACT		DOMESTIC/ LOCAL LOCAL INT	
	(If yes	s, enclose cory		JDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? YES NO Y	
	DOCUME.	THER BID EVALUATIONTS? es enclose a copy).	ON CRITERIA WAS INCL	LUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER YES NO NO	
			COMPETENT AUTHOR PEN COMPETITIVE BID	RITYWAS OBTAINED FOR USING A DDING? YES NO NA]
			INED FROM ALL THE F]
	27). WI BI	HETHER THE SUCCESS D / BEST EVALUATED	FUL BID WAS LOWEST BID (In case of Consult	r EVALUATED tancies).	

28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COMPLA	AINT?
28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TESTINISHED	YES NO NA
29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICES	WERE
READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	
	YES NO NO
away to puppent perope th	IE AWARD OF CONTRACT?
30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE TH	IL AWARD OF GOTTING
(Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).	
	YES NO
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED	
(if yes, result thereof).	
(If yes, result the easy)	YES NO
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER	
NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).	YES NO 🗸
	TLS 1.0
THE PURPOSED MADE IN DESDONSE TIME?	
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME?	
(if yes, given reasons)	YES NO ✓
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA	
(if yes, detailed reasons).	YES NO
	YES NO
THE SELFC	TED
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SELEC	
FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	YES ✓ NO
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROCU	RING
A GRACOU MO TRUE CUIDDI LED'S POEMISES IN L'ONNELLIUN WILLI	HE I ROCORBITETT
IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING OF	VISIT, IF ABROAD:
(if yes, enclose a copy)	
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION AD	VANCETATMENT IN 1112
CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	YES NO NA
CONCRETE CONDITION IS ANY	
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)	
14.	YES NO
where '	
Signature & Official Stamp of	
Signature & Official Stamp of Authoritied Officer	
(B&R) DMC Korangi	

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY **CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM**

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCU CONTRACTORS OF WORK	RING AGENCIES TORTON	
CONTRACTORS OF WORK	S, SERVICES	
1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT.	DMC KORANGI	
2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER	LOCAL GOVERMENT	
	PROVIDING & LAYING C.C FLOORING	
3). TITLE OF CONTRACT	IN UC-07 KORANGI ZUNE D.M.C KORANGI.	
O PENDER NUMBER	EE/KZ/04/2013 DATED 21-01-2014	
4) TENDER NUMBER	AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE OF CONTRACT	
5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT	COUNCIL OF DMC KORANGI	
6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME		
7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE	Rs, 9,88,008/-	
8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY)	NIL	
9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (AS PER CONTRACT)	(3) MONTHS	
10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME	10-02-2014 AT 2:00 PM.	
11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers).	<u>03</u>	
•	<u>03</u>	
12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED	IMF 03	
13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE T OF OPEINING OF BIDS		
14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy)	<u>YES</u>	
15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFU	M/S Abdullah Enterprises	
BIDDER.	SANCTION RUPEES 7,90,406/-	
16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE	MIC MIC Abdullah Enterprises	
17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN <u>EVALUATION REPORT</u> (I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).	2ND M/S Iqbal Progressive Builder 3RD M/S M/S Samia Traders	
18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED :- (TI	CK ONE) EDURE ———	

A). SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

₄ B).	SINGLES	STAGE-TWO ENVE	ELOPE PROCEDURE	
- _ C).		AGE BIDDING PRO		
D).	TWO ST.	AGE-TWO ENVELO	OPE BIDDING PROCEDUR	RE
·				OCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED i.e.
			R AWARD OF CONTRACT	
20).	WHETHEI	R THE PROCUREM	IENT WAS INCLUDED IN	YES NO NA
21).	. ADVERTI	SEMENT:		
	i)	1 747 1 -!+0	& SPPRA Identification N	No. YES www.pprasindhgov.pk SPPRA Tender ID SR. No. 18709/2014 NO
	ii)	Newspapers (if yes give nam	nes of newspapers & date	YES NO
27	2). NATUR	E OF CONTRACT		DOMESTIC/ LOCAL LOCAL INT
	(If yes,	enclose copy).		LUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOCUMENTS? YES NO Y
2 I	nocumen'	THER BID EVALUA TS? s enclose a copy).	TION CRITERIA WAS INC	CLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER YES V NO VI
	25). WHE METH	THER APPROVAL HOD OTHER THAN	OF COMPETENT AUTHOR OPEN COMPETITIVE BIL	ORITYWAS OBTAINED FOR USING A IDDING? YES NO NA
	26). WAS	BID SECURITY OB	TAINED FROM ALL THE	E BIDDERS?
	27). WHE BID ,	THER THE SUCCE / BEST EVALUATE	SSFUL BID WAS LOWEST ED BID (In case of Consult	T EVALUATED Itancies). YES NO NO

28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY COM	1PLAINT? YES NO NA
29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTED PRICE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	CES WERE YES NO NO
30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE (Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).	E THE AWARD OF CONTRACT?
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).	YES NO
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDI NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).	ER YES NO
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)	YES NO
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).	YES NO
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE SEIFIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	LECTED YES NO
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE PROG AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION WITH IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING (if yes, enclose a copy)	CURING I THE PROCUREMENT?
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATION A CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	YES NO YES NO NA
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description) Signature & Official Stamp of Authorized Officer 11501	YES NO

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

SINDH PUBLIC PROCUREMENT REGULATORY AUTHORITY **CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM**

TO BE FILLED IN BY ALL PROCURING AGENCIES FOR PUBLIC **CONTRACTORS OF WORKS, SERVICES & GOODS.**

DMC KORANGI 1). NAME OF THE ORGANIZATION / DEPTT. **LOCAL GOVERMENT** 2). PROVINCIAL / LOCAL GOVT. / OTHER MAINTENANCE OF STREET / ROAD IN UC07 3). TITLE OF CONTRACT KORANGI ZONE D.M.C KORANGI. EE/KZ/04/2013 DATED 21-01-2014 4) TENDER NUMBER AS DESCRIBED IN TITLE OF CONTRACT 5). BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT COUNCIL OF DMC KORANGI 6). FORUM THAT APPROVED THE SCHEME Rs, 9.16.128/-+0/R7). TENDER ESTIMATED VALUE NIL 8). ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE (FOR CIVIL WORK ONLY) 9). ESTIMATED COMPLETION PERIOD (3) MONTHS (AS PER CONTRACT) 10-02-2014 AT 2:00 PM. 10). TENDER OPENED ON DATE AND TIME 03 11). NUMBER OF TENDER DOCUMENTS SOLD (Attach list of buyers). 03 12). NUMBER OF BIDS RECEIVED 03 13). NUMBERS OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT THE TIME OF OPEINING OF BIDS YES 14). BID EVALUATION REPORT (Enclose a copy) 15). NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE SUCCESSFUL M/S Abdullah Enterprises BIDDER. SANCTION RUPEES 8,54,225/-16). CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 1ST M/S M/S Abdullah Enterprises 17). RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN 2ND M/S Samia Traders **EVALUATION REPORT**

(I.E. 1ST 2ND 3RD EVALUATION BID).

A).

18). METHOD OF PROCUREMENT USED :- (TICK ONE) SINGLE STAGE-ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE

3RD M/S Igbal Progressive Builder

В).	SING	LE STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE PROCEI	DURE					
C).	TWO	STAGE BIDDING PROCEDURE						
D).	TWO	STAGE-TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING P	ROCEDUR	RE				
EMER	-	SE SPECIFY IF ANY OTHER METHO , DIRECT CONTRACTING ETC. WITH				/AS ADOPT	ED i.e.	
19). P	PROVID	ING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF C	ONTRACT	1	<u>AD</u>	MINISTRA	<u>ГОR DMC(K)</u>	
20). V	VHETH:	ER THE PROCUREMENT WAS INCL	UDED IN A	ANNUA	L PROC	UREMENT	PLAN	
21). A	ADVERT	ISEMENT:				YES	NO I	NA
ĺ	i)	SPPRA Website (if yes give date & SPPRA Identifi	cation No					
					YES		asindhgov.p ender ID SR. 014	
	ii)	Newspapers (if yes give names of newspapers	s & dates)	YES NO		/		
22). N	NATURE	OF CONTRACT		DOM	IESTIC,	/ LOCAL	LOCAL	INT
		ER QUALIFICATION CRITERIA WAS nclose copy).	S INCLUD!	ED IN B	IDDING	G / TENDEF	R DOCUMEN'	ΓS?
DOCU	IMENTS		AS INCLUI	DED IN	BIDDIN	NG / TENDE	ER	
(,	ii, yes e	nclose a copy).				YES	√ NO	
		ER APPROVAL OF COMPETENT AU D OTHER THAN OPEN COMPETITIV			BTAINE	ED FOR USI		NA
26). V	VAS BIC	SECURITY OBTAINED FROM ALL	THE BIDD	ERS?		YES	✓ NO	
-		ER THE SUCCESSFUL BID WAS LOW ST EVALUATED BID (In case of Cor			O	YES	✓ NO	

28). WHETHER THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALI	LY COMPLAINT?
	YES NO NA
29). WHETHER NAMES OF THE BIDDERS AND THEIR QUOTE READ OUT AT THE TIME OF OPENING OF BIDS?	D PRICES WERE YES NO
30). WHETHER EVALUATION REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS B. (Attach a copy of the bid evaluation report).	EFORE THE AWARD OF CONTRACT?
31). ANY COMPLAINTS RECEIVED (if yes, result thereof).	YES NO
	YES NO ✓
32). ANY DEVIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE T NOTICE / DOCUMENTS (if yes, given details).	render
	YES NO
33). WAS THE EXTENSION MADE IN RESPONSE TIME? (if yes, given reasons)	
	YES NO
34). DEVIATION FROM QUALIFICATION CRITERIA (if yes, detailed reasons).	
	YES NO
35). WAS IT ASSURED BY THE PROCURING AGENCY THAT THE FIRM IS NOT BLACK LISTED?	IE SELECTED
26) MACA MICITINA DE DIVANIVO EDUCIDO A OPERANTA O DEL CANTO	YES NO
36). WAS A VISIT MADE BY ANY OFFICER / OFFICIAL OF THE AGENCY TO THE SUPPLIER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION IF SO, DETAILS TO BE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANC (if yes, enclose a copy)	WITH THE PROCUREMENT?
	YES NO
37). WERE PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVIDED ON MOBILIZATI CONTRACT (BANK GUARANTEE ETC)?	
38). SPECIAL CONDITION, IF ANY (if yes, give Brief Description)	YES NO NA
Museu.	YES NO
Signature & Official Stamp of (BAuthorized Officer ng)	

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

<u>SPPRA, Block No. 8, Sindh Secretariat No. 4-A, Court Road, Karachi</u> Tel: 021-9205356, 021-9205369 & Fax No. 021-9206291.

WORK # 01

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER **D.M.C KORANGI**

NAME OF WORK: - IMPROVEMENT /REPAIR OF 9000 ROAD FROM 2 1/2 BILAL CHOWRANGI KORANGI ZONE D.M.C KORANGI.

Tender Fee

Estimate Cost : Rs. 9, 17,167/- +O/R

Tender Fee : Rs. 3,000/-2% E/Money : Rs. 18 500/- +O/P

Penalty: Rs.1,000/- P/Day

Time Limit: 2 Month

S.No	Particular		ne Limit: 2	Month
01	vork Excavation of road side nails i.c	Quantity	Rate	Uni
	Total ation its bank or nutting the same an			
	Chitankineni as directed clod brooking at the state of			
	_ oto complete (IIII)W Work in ordinam, 1)	11000.0	1	1
02	Carriage Of 100 CH/5 lones of all mate: 110	11000.0	1437/-	% 0C
	I storic aggregate.snawl coal Line autor of the			
	The restrictings points and crossing builting of the			
	Triffed and Lunis. We a pareir or indust		1	
03	1000Nos etc	16562.0	714.20	
0.5	reparing sub grade i/c earth avacuation	10302.0	714.29	%Cft
	The und average depth of 9" dressing to all the			
	and consolidation with power roller. Finished item (Pg#2)			
04	P/L aggregate has a service	11250.0	526.28	%Sft
	P/L aggregate base course in proper grade and chamber having CBR 80% as oper AASHTO		020.20	70311
	standard specification i/e spreading mechanical			
	means (Motor grader, vibatory roller and smooth			
	_ Triber rong, Etc.	i		
05	Providing and spraying prime cost with	5505.0	5542.24	%Cft
	The application and colors in the second of			
			ļ	
	uniformly pressure spray dietributes / 1		1	
	The same of the control of the same of the	1	j	
	approaudit of the nrime cont all	1	ļ	
	Similar De Telliovell from the base		į	
	The skille of cleaned by means of an including		1	
l l	"" of the first of the state of	}	}	
,	and positific taving of bithmin or a			
1 '	THE GOOD OF SHAIL THIRD CONST. AT A			
	specification of AASHTO and as directed by the engineer incharge (rates include all cost of			11C/D
1	naterial labour all test T&P and all lead and lifts)	1/	702/1	11562
(app:rate from the govt).	10194.0		<u> </u>
	50 (t).	10174.0	TO/R	% Sft

06	Provding 1" (Consolidated) premixed carpet in			
	proper chamber and grade i/c supplying 15 cft			
	bajri 5cft hill sand (of approved quality and			
	grade) between of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing		[]	
	in mechanical mixture in required proportion i/c			
	heating material and cleaning the road surface			
	(hill sand 3.cft for mixing 3.0 cft for desalting		İ	
	(rate includes all cost of materials T&P and			
	carriage upto 3 chains)			
	(Items #19 / P#8)	10194.0	4107.84	%Sft

Assistant Executive Engineer

D.M.C Korangi

AMOUNT IN WORDS: Fourteen Point 50 Fifty Percent below

Seventy one thousand five numbered Sixty Two on

1/We hereby quoted the Rate @. 14-50/3 % above / below the schedule of rate

and also abide by all terms & conditions of the Contract Rules.

Huse

Full Signature with seal of Contractor:

Address: R./156 G7. I. Karal.

PROGRESSIVE BUILDERS

21 79776 /18 Ste

Ighal Progressive S.
79770
00 3/2/1 3000/



No Stamp Value Rs: 25 69/2

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION <u>KORANGI KARACHI</u>

All AGREEM	LNT made this	day of :	de Ot ()		
	ENT made this e District Munic	- orboining	n Korangi	Karachi li.	######################################
hereinafter called the part	DMC Korangi (whice	ch expression sha	ıll include their sı	ICCessors) . O.I.	SPECIAL ADHESIVE
M/S. IOBAL PRO	Vibragrus			recessors) Ot III	
M/S. IQBAL PRO	AMERICAN BUILT	ens, karachi	•_	المراقع المراقع المراقع المراقع المراقع المراقع المراقع المراقع المراقع المراقع المراقع المراقع المراقع المراقع	PAKISTAN
M/A. Tobal par	mezzive Beilin	carrying	on business unde	r the name of the	10.66
M/3. Iqbal Foos by their	rezzive Builie Priterr.	rs, 7/156,1	3-D/2 Galash		716 OT
					
Hereinafter called the C the said firm and heirs	Contractors (which ex	pression shall in	clude their success		
the said firm and heirs of said firm) of the other p	executors, administra	ntors and assignee	es of the said indiv	sors and assigne idual partners o	file Occu
				partition of	
WHEREAS the	ha	as accepted the C	Contractor's Tende	•	SUULE
and ma	rked		ontractor's rende	r hereunto anne	exed SPECIAL
For the work of Kerangi zone,	In/ternin/27		and	d	ated ADHESIVE
Korangi zane Council vide Gr	DMJ, korangi,	Cochene 1 a	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · 	10	PAKISTAN
Agounting Tg. 2 Candred Fifty C	+2+22/=(21 ₁	es list po		<u> </u>	J
Indred Fifty O	11.1) 1/Lit, 2,	ponth, ene	1ty 1000/- 1	Mar - Ing	
				ر.	
and signed by the Contra	ctors after having me				
and signed by the Contra where as the Contractors	have already deposit	ad with the Date	lly acquainted with	h its meaning an	ري جي ال
		- w man the Divic	volume of the property of the	Rs:	-/50005
For the above	जिल अधारी अठाहर.			For	
(s: Deduct from th	ie bill		as seet		P ECIAL
n addition to the Earnest	N		Vide Challan N	į. Ior	
- waarron to the Damest	Money Rs:	·		vide Challan N	
Dated:					
-	and nave giv	en to the DMC	Korangi a lien e	over such sum	as
ecurity for the due fulfil	AUGILLOT THE COntract	LMO THIC con	Ditto and the		- W-742895 C20198284 NCXC+11 7
B the confident	ns snau respectively	well truly carry of	out and GJCH at	Soot that the 1919	
y all the terms and condi	tions of the aforesaid	specifications of	the tends	contract and	M
ine Contractors de	1 hereby bind do-		the tender.		
ssignees to pay to the DN	1C Korangi a sum of	tives, their neirs s	successors/ legal re	epresen ves ar	nd .
y way of penalty in case.	of the broads of			11 14	SPECH
ose mentioned on the te images for any such brea	ender without prejud	ice to the right of	of the DMC V	ontracts ver adir	ig
nmages for any such brea	ch.	The Man of	i the Divic Korai	igi to report	1511
IN WITNESS	71 17 1 2 2 2 2			/X III	3/19
	WHEREOF the	said parties	have set the	ir Othica e	PERINTENDENT
	Day of	·		We army Of	Tice, City Count
	Corporation Korangi			1.80	Aspalli,
	corporation Korangi				
ITNESS:			ADMINISTRA	~ 1	1 MAR 2014
iii			D.M.C. KORA		
4/0			BIME. ROKA	<u>INGI</u>	
			ICOM PROCESS		
	_		Part Hospital	I RUILDERS	
(·'			., dr	~ '·	
			W-B	Proprietor	
			7	1	

14.77 6//

701000

· OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER D.M.C KORANGI

NAME OF WORK: - IMPROVEMENT /REPAIR OF STREET / ROAD Y AREA KORANGI # 1 ½ KORANGI ZONE D.M.C KORANGI.

Estimate Cost : Rs. 9,16,164/- +O/R

Tender Fee

: Rs. 3,000/-

Penalty:

Rs.1,000/- P/Day

Time Limit:

2 Month

S.No	% E/Money : Rs. 18,500/- + O/R Particular	Quantit	D	T
02	Earthwork Excavation of road side nails i.e.	Quantity	Rate	Unit
	formation its bank or putting the same of			
	embankment as directed clod breaking dressing			
	ete complete (throw work in ordinary soil)	!		1
		10750.0	1437/	THE THE PARTY OF T
03	Carriage of 100 Cft/5 tones of all material like	.0150.0	143//-	% 0C1
	Stone aggregate snaw coal ime subbioto D.C.			
	rail fastenings points and crossing bridge. Girders			
	pipes, sheet rans, M.S. bar etc. or 1000Nos	1		
<u> </u>	bricks, 10" x 5" x 3" or 1000Nos etc \	16325.0	714.29	0/00
01	Preparing sub grade i/c earth excavation or filling		114.29	%Cft
l	to and average depth of 9" dressing to chamber 1	İ		1
j	and consolidation with power roller. Finished	ł	ļ ,	
04	[nem (Pg#2) / [[]	11300.0	المنية 526.28	%Sft
04	P/L aggregate base course in proper grade and		J2U.20 1	70511
	Chamber naving CBR 80% as oper A A SELTO			I
İ	standard specification i/c spreading mechanical	Ì	!	1
	means (Motor grader, vibatory rollef and smooth			. yan serin dari
05	wheel roller etc.	5511.0	5542.24	%Cft
05	Providing and spraying prime coat with medium		- 55 r2.24	/0UII
	curing aspiralt of penetration grade 60/70 prime		Ţ	
	coat shall be used (a) kerosene oil using			
1	uniformly pressure spray distributor /boiler with	ŀ		
	automatic temperature controller prior to			
ý.	application of the prime coat all user material			
(f)	shall be removed from the base course and the			The street of the street
4	same shall be cleaned by means of approved		. معرب	e ^{rren}
2	mechanical sweeper, blowers hard brooms and		And the second second	
.	disposal the laying of bituminous course metarial			
	and Helhodology shall fully comply the tests and	ن ا		
I	specification of AASHTO and as directed by the	/ 2.	JULY	71577
. ! '	cugnicer incharge (rates include all cost of	(アンドイ	(100)
*****	material labour all test T&P and all lead and lifts)		- Je	F. 27
	(app:rate from the govt).	10205.0	O/Resident	% Sft

Provding 1" (Consolidated) premixed carpet in proper chamber and grade i/c supplying 15 eft bajri 5cft hill sand (of approved quality and grade) between of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in mechanical mixture in required proportion i/c heating material and cleaning the road surface (hill sand 3.cft for mixing 3.0 cft for desalting (rate includes all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains) (Items #19 / P#8) 10205.0 4107.84 Assistant Executive E <u>D.M.C Korangi</u> cutive Engineer AMOUNT IN WORDS: (Fifteen Percen I/We hereby quoted the Rate 15/Be 17/8 above / below the schedule of rate and also abide by all terms & conditions of the Contract Rules Full Signature with seal of Contractor: Address:_||D 21 Po. 6572861 € 18500

Samia Fracter
78768.

D. 782/14 3880



1.

2.

No 185 Stamp Value Rs: 2569/2

	•	11 3	1. 3 Stamp Value R	201 9F/-/	THE THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN
	NICTRIC	4	J-3-19	5. K360/2	PAKISTAN
	DISTRICT	MUNICIPA	I CORDO	DATION	ويواردون
4		CODANOL L	(ADAGE	VIVALION	0.1
		KORANGI K	AKACHI		
An AG	. (//~ // ///) // ////////	7	•	
(2014) betwee	een the District	Municipal Corporation	the Christian of tw	o thousand	1 1
hereinaster cal	led the DMC K-	day of Dein Municipal Corporation (which expression sha	M Kolangi K	arachi, by the	ir 200018
part	Total the DIVIC Korangi	(which expression sha	all include their suc	cessors) of the on	SPECIAL
MG. SAM	LA ERADERI. KARAS	划1.		and	PHESIVE
M/3. Sami	la Traders, M/O.	carrying	on business under t	<u></u>	S ALSTAN
by their @e le	Province		5-0-1 Forth Ka	me name of style o มาละได้ ไ	23.5
			100mmの大型を表現をある。		
the said firm an	ed the Contractors (where the contractors are the contractors)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		The state of the s	+)
said firm) of the	e other part	nich expression shall in inistrators and assigned	es of the said individual	rs and assignëes o:	
				ear partners of the	
WHERE and		has accepted the (Ontroton's 'r		الاقتادا
For the wo	marked		Contractor's Tender and	hereunto annexed	The state of the s
Koranji Zo	ne DMG for nei.	ir of Street/No.	R "Y" bres Ko	ron_i file datet	SPECIAL THE SIVE
11 11 11 11 11	de (32 0.7/ n	1.0 17 7.5-77	A CALL THE OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OW	then ever	
Che andre	Jounting 35, C,	20,174/- (n. ee	1 Si lit Landi	At an an an an an an an an an an an an an	RAGISTAN
.G. 10.	- W-C + C110 N 1	30,474/- (An ee:	onto, per/lty	70/- F/1	
		··	•	- · ·	
where as the Con	e Contractors after hav	ing made them; elv & filepo led with he DMC	4 / as vain ed with	- 	
<u> Ma. 10,500</u>	/**	ing made them, etv so file by led with he DMC	4 Korahgi med rod	s meaning and	
<u></u>	e de la companya della companya della companya de la companya dell	1		For 🙀	
NS. Mossis GU Tr	Collie bill.		as secu	ify deposit 1	OUR TO
in addition to the	Earnest Money Rs:		de Chiento	in the state of t	SPECIAL
Dated:			1-1-1-	vide Challan No.	RANGE TAND
Dated:	and f_{i_i}	ve wen s the DMC	Korav /a lien ov	uan1	
Security for the d	ue fulfillment of this:	offact NO THIS A JE	RET-MENT WITHIN	ver such sum as	12.00
Korangi and the (Contractors shall respec	tive we strilly hary	A A CICU.	58 that the DMC s	3 W
by all the terms ar	nd conditions of the ac-		and rullill the Co	ontract and abides	
The Contra	actors do hereby bind	ore, cifi at as of	the lefider.	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	الله عان
assignees to pay to	the DMC Korangi a s	themselvesetheir heirs	successors/ legal rep	resentatives and	332105
damages for any si	uch breach	I any of the terms and prejudice to the right of	of the DMC Korang	intactivitation of the	A SEX
					all I
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF	the said parties	have set their	Deer Poster	THE VENTER TO
	Day of	·——————,	set tijen		e, Cily Chilif
District Mu	inicipal Corporation K	orangi		Jan.	seethe \
WITNESS:	No.	G	D 0- D	~ \	\
			ADMINISTRAT	TOR	004%
1M_Jw			<u>D.M.C. KORAI</u>	VGL 11 M	AR 2014
————————————————————————————————————			BAIMA TON	TERB	
2	-		Sau Contraction of the Contracti		
			CONTRACTO	Netor	

WORK # 03

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER **D.M.C KORANGL**

NAME OF WORK: - PROVIDING & LAYING C.C FLOORING IN UC-03 & 04 KORANGI ZONE D.M.C KORANGI

Estimate Cost : Rs. 9, 99,497/-

Tender Fee

: Rs. 3,000/-

2% E/Money : Rs. 20.000/-

Penalty:

Rs.1,000/- P/Day

Time Limit:

2 Month

S.No	Particular	Quantity	Rate	Unit
01	Preparing sub grade it c earth excavation or filling to and average depth of 9" dressing to chamber and consolidation with power roller. Finished item	-		and the same of th
	(Pg#2)	14466.0	526.28	%Sft
02	Cement Concrete brick stone 1:4:8 ballast 1 ½ to guage etc-complete	4474.0	9416.28	% Cft
03	Providing and 2" thick topping cement concrete 1:2:4 i/c surface finishing dividing in to panel etc	14466.0	3275.50	% Sft

Assistant Executive Engineer D.M. Korangi

AMOUNT IN WØŔDS∕

I / We hereby quoted the Rate @ abide by all terms & conditions of the Contract Rule

below the schedule of rate and a

Full Signature with seal of Contractor:

Address:

Nolss	
DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CO	Value Rs: 2400/
KODANOLIVADA	RPORATION
- CR/NO = KORANGI KARAC	SHI .
An AGREEMENT made this day of in the Christian (2014) between the District Municipal Corporation Korang	an of two thousand
hereinaster called the DMC Korangi (which expression shall include t	karachi, by ther
The state of the s	and
carrying on busines by their sole Propriters.	
Hereinaster called the Contractors (which expression shall include their the said-film and heirs executors, administrators and assigned of the expression.	
the said fifth and heirs executors, administrators and assignces of the said firm) of the other part.	d individual partners of the
WHEREAS the has accepted the Contractor's and has accepted the Contractor's	Tender hereunto annexed
For the work of iteriding & Laying C.c Flooring Aprengi Zone DMG, Eovangi. Techenical sanction the Jouncil Vice On WO. // Dated //-63-24or DM 430unting Sec. 7.20 FOR ()	and in UO, 03004 day ADHESWE
Amounting Rs. 7,39,593/- (Tupees Jeven Lee Int Five Hundres wint, fight Only) T/Lit, 2, month, p	AKIS'MN
and signed by the Contractors after having made themselves fully acquain where as the Contractors have already de posite a with the DMC Korangi S	ited with its meaning are
The above end work	For 200 R
Rs: Deduct for the bill	halle. No:
the Barnest Money RS:	vide Chald No
	a lien over such sum as
Security for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS 'GREEMENT Korangi and the Contractors shall respective', well truly farry and ful by all the terms and conditions of the ac-	WITNESS that the Constitution of the Constitut
and conditions of the afore; and such the leader	· CAROLLINA
assignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sup of	legal representatives and
by way of penalty in case of the breach of any of the terms and conditions those mentioned on the tender without prejudice to the right of the DM damages for any such breach.	of the contracts including 1 MAR 2014 C Korangi to recover the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties have s	set their hand this.
District Municipal Corporation Korangi	- Marine Control of the Control of t
WITNESS:	NISTRATOR
	Z KORANGI

CONTRACTOR Letor



•OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER D.M.C KORANGI

NAME OF WORK: - RECONSTRUCTION OF R.C.C SLAB ON WORK SHOP OF KORANGI ZONE D.M.C. EAST

Estimate. Cost : Rs. 9,06,110/-Tender Fee : Rs. 3,000/

S.No	Pontia-1		Penalty: Time Limit	i	Rs. 1,000/- P/[2 Month
01	Dismantling R.CC reinforced separating reinfor cement from concrete cleaning and straightening the same	Quanti	ty Ra	ate	Unit
02	the same Dismantling C.C Plain 1:2:4 ratio	858.0	54	45	% Cft
03	Excavation in all kind of a soil etc comp: Building	60.0	3327	7.50	% Cft
04	refilling around etc. Cartage of sand bair to	60.0	3176	.25	% 0Cî
$\frac{05}{06}$	1 AZ (1800e 1:4:0	978.0	714.	29	% Cft
	masonry set in 1.6 mil	30.0	9416.	28	%Cft
07	P/Laying 136 cares	200.0	14268.	.53	% Cft
08	complete above wall etc	616.0			
		1622.0	14621.4 2283.9		% Cft
	linter and other structure etc comp:	650.0	337.0		% Sft P/Cft
_	(1:2:4) (A) Fabrication of mild steel reinforcement building	2. 01	309.78		P/Cft
_ P _ fi	"IL 1½" thick ce topping plain 1:2:4 i/c surface	26.19	5001.70		P/Cft
$\frac{2}{\mathbf{w}}$	irst class wood Wrought joining in door &	1548.0	2548.29		% Sft
3 Pa	st higher etc comp: minting doors and Window any types F/Cout etc	28.0	1273.26		P/Sft
⊦ P/I	F iron collapsible gate withframe of section 3/4 5/16 at 4" etc comp:	56.0	1160.06		% Sft
	ete comp;	37.50	387.04		P/Sft

uj l	16(A)	Prepa iron b Excav level &	iring surfactions surfaction of weather the disposal of	ce painting golete. If in dry 20 f soil with in	guard bar % below	rs, gate of	200	674	4.60	% Sft
	17 (Oliread	cing of well rubber maso d sand moto	onry i/c ham ors etc . Ceme	mer dress ent Sand	0-5 5-10 10-15 15-20 20-25 25-30 sing in Motor	251.0 251.0 251.0 251.0 251.0 251.0	2247 2347 12100 15125 18150 21175.0 25321.0	0.0 0.0 0 0	% 0Cn % 0Cn % 0Cn % 0Cn % 0Cn % 0Cn

		/ 1.1
AMOUNT IN WORDS:		Assistant
···OBOS:	inteen Perce	Assistant Axecutive Engineer Korangi Zone D.M.C (E)
	16466	L CE
		Delon
I/Wal		
I / We hereby quoted the abide by all terms & conditions of the (Rate @ /O/	
10 01 Illia (Contract Di % al	
Full Signature with seal of Contractor:	and Rales.	ove / below the schedule of rate and also
Address:	M	Musca we
	Light	
		/

2/EM 145868 Rs-18200/

2/1/14 Hafees 1457574 3000/



2.

PAKISTAN

DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI KARACHI

An AGDÉTAGA					1 17	
(2014) between the hereinafter called the DMC	made this day District Municipal	of .			<u>Clarify</u>	
the 1	District Municipal	in the	Christian of a	Wo thousand		da d
hereing 6		Corporation	Korangi	Karachi L		=
hereinafter called the DMC part M/3. SIDH DUTLOS	Korangi (which av		-	· sartiern, se by	their	Ų()
pait	e. (which ext	oression shall in	clude their er			===
M/3. STOR BUILDE	SH, my			iccessors) of the	One	ECJA IFSD
M/3. That Builders, by their	<u>·≒≠•</u>			4	and	,c. 1911
Ma. Shak Buildone		carrying on b	Usinga t		A PAKI	EU.
by their	L <u>V9 3/100, 4</u> 0,	/l Lorman	Toness under	the name of sivi	eof	31 A
			1.		Pi Maria	وسو
Hercinafter collect to	-			# 150 QE		
the said firm and heirs execusaid firm) of the other part.	ictors (which expressi	on shall in 1 1				N
said firm) of the other	tors, administrators at	nd accionate	their successi	ors and assigned		
of the other part.		nd massignees of (he said indivi	dual partners of	LIMAN OU	
Marine e.						
WHEREAS the	has acos	Sm4 . 1 .1				3
marked	has acce	pted the Contra	ctor's Tender	hereum	200	
For the work of the of the for noi Zone by the Council Via	Concetant		and	noreand Mex	ed	
by the Tongi Zone	Di Q Kor n s	(anti on their		Pd AA	
of Formai Zone by the Jouncil Vid Amounting 28. 7,24 Elijat Sungri Sight	e CR TO II	<u>sechenical</u>	Genetion	CCCO22=	A NH	إبي
- William 25. 7, 24	.388/- (Date Co.	ue: 11-03-2014	or DMG Fo	non-mi	$I_{\mathcal{I}}$ I	
- THE STORY	int Atlan	Jeven Ing (Wenter Por	TriCZ	WPERINTEND	
- 100/- 1/1 x	· ·	/Lit, 2,	onth, le	Life (Office, City Co.	M
	<u>• 47 • .: 0 •</u>				Karachi	
and signed by the Contractors a where as the Contractors have a 200/-	<u> </u>			<i>\Delta'</i>		
where as the Contractors has	iter having made then	nselves fully pag			-	
23. 10.200/_	dready deposited with	the DMC Karr	uainted with	its meaning and	1 1440 004	
the observe	- 	THE DIVIC KOTAL	igi Sum of Rs	s:	I MAK ZUP	ł
Rs: Dos not so the bi				For		
Rs: post so the bi	11.		as securi	4		
in addition to the Earnest Money				•		
addition to the Earnest Money	/ Rs:	Vid	e Challan No:			
Dated:			V	ide Challan No		
Security for the due fulfillmand	ou given to the	ne DMC Koran	igi a lien ovi	er such aum		
Moron-'	of the contract NO. The	HS AGREEME	NE Uzer -	si buen sum as		
Security for the due fulfillment of Korangi and the Contractors shall by all the terms and conditions of	respectively		MI WILNES	S that the DMC		
by all the terms and conditions of The Contractors do hereby	respectively well tru	ly carry out and	fulfill the Co.	ntrant - 1 LL.		
terms and conditions of	the aforesaid specific	rations of at.		ittact and abide		
The Contractors 1 1	V bind at	diffus of the ten	der.			
assignces to pay to the DMC Korr	rollid themselves, the	eir heirs successo	ors/ legal ross			
by way of penalty in case of the b	trigi a sum of		regai tept	esentatives and		
by way of penalty in case of the b those mentioned on the tender w damages for any such breach.	icach of any of the ter	rms and condition	ne of the			
damages for any such breach	unout prejudice to the	e right of the D	MC V	racts including		
b oreach.		o inc p	MC Korangi	to recover the		
IN WITNESS WILLIAM						
WHER	EOF the said	parties have				
Day of	? 	parties have	set their	hand this.		
District Manie: 10		'				
District Municipal Corporat	ion Korangi					
WITNESS:	<i>G</i> -		_			
111033.		O ₂	4 mar	<u> </u>		
		ADM	INISTRATO)R		
1. A. C. H.		<u>D.M.</u>	C. KORANO			
"- 17.5dg)				·•		
7. Sals 1) ^	^		
		7.	wish An.	Mars		
		CON	THACTOR	J ~ V -		
		£11	THACTOR			
		bl iah		lantt.		
				/*/2290a		

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER D.M.C KORANGL

NAME OF WORK: - PROVIDING & LAYING C.C FLOORING IN UC-07 KORANGI ZONE

Estimate Cost : Rs. 9, 88,008/-Tender Fee : Rs. 3,000/

2% E/Money : Rs. 19,800/- S.No Particular	Penalty: Rs. 1,000/- P/Day Time Limit: 2 Month
to and average don't cearth excavation or t	Quantity Rate Unit
(Pg#2) Finished	litem
guage etc. complete	14300.0 526.28 %Sft
Providing and 2" the last	1710 0 0416 20
1:2:4 i/c surface finishing dividing in to panel	etc 14300.0 3275.50 % Sft

D.M.C.Korangi

xocutive Engineer AMOUNT IN WORD 1/We hereby quoted the Rate abide by all terms & conditions of the Contract Rules. o % hove / below the schedule of rate and also

Full Signature with seal of Contractor:

Address: K



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION 1 A KORANGI KARACHI

PAKISTAN

<u> </u>	
An AGREEMENT made this day of in the (2014) between the District Municipal Corporation	Korangi Karachi, by their
hereinaster called the DMC Korangi (which expression shall in	nclude their successors) of the one
part 1/ 3. DU	WISTAN
carrying on Mys. Marce'si,	business under the name of style of
by their Jole 1021	A CONTROL OF THE CONT
	de their appearance and periappear
Hereinafter called the Contractors (which expression shall include the said firm and heirs executors, administrators and assignees called firm) of the other part.	of the said individual partners of the 2001
WHEREAS the has accepted the Cor and marked accepted the Cor	and date ADHESIVE
For the work of Troviding & Laying C.C. 72 Normal zone DNO, Korangi, Rechemical sand Council vide OR NO, // Dated//-3-/y of DNO RS. 7,90, 405 /- (Seven Ide winty Thomsand (/iii,2,tonth, Fenelty, 10 /- B.G. 30	The spanning Anounty PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN PAKISTAN
and signed by the Contractors after having made themselves full where as the Contractors have already deposited with the DMC	Korangi Sum of Rs:
for the above said work.	as security deposit
Rs: Dequet from the bill.	Vide Challan No:
in addition to the Earnest Money Rs:	vide Challan No.
Dated: and have given to the DMC	Korangi a lien over such sum as /
Security for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGR	REEMENT WITNESS that the PMOS
Korangi and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry	out and fulfill the Contract and abid
by all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of	
The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs assignees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of	
by way of penalty in case of the breach of any of the terms and those mentioned on the tender without prejudice to the right damages for any such breach.	of the DMC Korangi to recover the
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties Day of	
District Municipal Corporation Korangi	D. CORN.
WITNESS:	ADMINISTRATOR D.M.C. KORANGI
1. April 1	ABDULLAH ENTERPRISE
2	COMPACTORIO
74.	CONTICE QUI ERVITENDEN
	V Walter

1 1 MAR 2014

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER <u>D.M.C KORANGI</u>

NAME OF WORK: - MAINTENANCE OF STREET / ROAD IN UC-07 KORANGI ZONE <u>D.M.C KORANGI</u>.

Estimate Cost : Rs. 9, 16,128 : O/R Tender Fee : Rs. 3,000/-

2% E/Money : Rs. 18.400/- +O/R

Penalty:

Rs.1,000/- P/Day

Time Limit: 2 Month

S.No	Particular Particular	Quantity	Rate	Unit
01	Earthwork Excavation of road side nails i.e	<u></u>		- Ontit
	formation its bank or putting the same on			
	embankment as directed clod breaking dressing		ĺ	
	etc complete (throw work in ordinary soil)	10500.0	1437/-	% 0Cft
02	Carriage of 100 Cft/5 tones of all material like			70 OCH
	stone aggregate, spawl.coal Lime, sukhi etc. B.G.			
	rail tastenings points and crossing bridge. Girders			
	pipes, sheet rails, M.S bar etc. or 1000Nos			
	bricks, 10" x 5" x 3" or 1000Nos etc.	10500.0	714.29	%Cft
03	Preparing sub grade i/c earth excavation or filling		1 ,11,2,7	70011
	to and average depth of 9" dressing to chamber		1	
	and consolidation with power roller. Finished			
	1tem (Pg#2)	11400.0	526.28	%Sft
04	P/L aggregate base course in proper grade and			
	chamber having CBR 80% as oper AASHTO			
	standard specification i/c spreading mechanical			
	means (Motor grader, vibatory roller and smooth			
	wheel roller etc.	5826.0	5542.24	%Cft
05	Providing and spraying prime coat with medium		33 12.21	70011
	curing asphalt of penetration grade 60/70 prime			
	coat shall be used @ kerosene oil, using			
1	uniformly pressure spray distributor /boiler with		1	
	automatic temperature controller prior to			
	application of the prime coat all user material			
	shall be removed from the base course and the		1	
	same shall be cleaned by means of approved			
	mechanical sweeper, blowers, hard brooms and			
	disposal the laying of bituminous course material			
	and methodology shall fully comply the tests and			
j	specification of AASHTO and as directed by the		<u> </u>	
	engineer incharge.(rates include all cost of		701-0	[156M
	material labour all test T&P and all lead and lifts)			
	(app:rate from the govt).	10788.0	O/R	

	Provding 1" (Consolidated) premixed carpet in proper chamber and grade i/c supplying 15 cft bajri 5cft hill sand (of approved quality and grade) between of 80/100 penetration i/c mixing in mechanical mixture in required proportion i/c heating material and cleaning the road surface (hill sand 3.cft for mixing 3.0 cft for desalting (rate includes all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chains) (Items #19 / P#8) 10788.0 4107.84	%Sft_
	Assistant Axecutive ED.M.C. Korangi DUNT IN WORDS: Fifteen Perecent Below Seventy time thousand Six hum The hereby quoted the Rate @	2+0/R descol
Full Signature	ignature with seal of Contractor:	or rate and also

Abdullah Ent.
10155060 Prograssive Buld
31/1/4 3000/



DISTRICT MUNICIPAL CORPORATION KORANGI KARACHI

An AGREEMENT made this day of in th	e Christian of two thousand	الناق المالية
(2014) between the District Municipal Corporation	Korangi Karachi, by	their 200091
hereinaster called the DMC Korangi (which expression shall part	include their successors) of	the one.
M/B. AUDULIAU BIUSGEGISE.		PAKISTAN
carrying o	on business under the name of	style of
by their 30le True piter,		S MAIS
Hereinafter called the Contractors (which expression shall include he said firm and heirs executors, administrators and assignees said firm) of the other part.	ude their successors and assig of the said individual partners	s of the live of
WHEREAS the has accepted the Co	ontractor's Tender hereunto a	nnexed 5001
and marked sort of Hein't noe of Ibreets/do i	and	dated SPECIAL
D.G. Kar n i, "ecloric I a notion acorde VR o. // Detal//-3-/4-o. DNG Kar n i. & or (2i it Lee First, Four Thousand Swo Intro (//Lit, I, conth, I nelto, 1990/- F/15, i.	The Stee Stancil Me enting No. 1,54, 275 1 Tentra Mires Only)	1E 15
and signed by the Contractors after having made themselves ful where as the Contractors have already deposited with the DMC	ly acquainted with its meaning	
10.400-00		باع تانا
	as security deposit	MOR
CS. Mark Control Control of Contr	Vide Challan No	SPECIAL
n addition to the Earnest Money Rs:	vide Chall	
Dated: and have given to the DMC		PARISTAN
	·	
Security for the due fulfillment of the contract NO. THIS AGR		SANCE SANCE VALUE
Corangi and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry of the contractors and the Contractors shall respectively well truly carry of the contractors are contractors.	사용 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계 기계	l abide
y all the terms and conditions of the aforesaid specifications of		1
The Contractors do hereby bind themselves, their heirs signees to pay to the DMC Korangi a sum of you way of penalty in case of the breach of any of the terms and hose mentioned on the tender without prejudice to the right camages for any such breach.	cenditions of the contract	duding
IN WITNESS WHEREOF the said parties Day of	have set their hand	Court Court
District Municipal Corporation Korangi	•	Inmobit.
VITNESS:	ADMINISTRATOR	
	<u>D.M.C. KORANGI</u>	MAR 2014
·	ÄBDULLAH UNTERPRISES	TOUR F F T

CONTRACTOR Set of